## HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 20-09-888

## Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with Craig Taylor Equipment in an amount not to exceed \$134,000 for the purchase and delivery of a John Deere Cab Tractor.

**WHEREAS**, the Public Works department needs a tractor with mower attachment and boom for brush cutting; and

**WHEREAS**, the Haines Borough Assembly previously authorized the appropriation of the necessary funds in Ordinance 20-01-558 when they appropriated \$118,000 of Equipment Sinking Funds for the purchase of the John Deere 6105E Cab Tractor; and

WHEREAS, the tractor has been ordered and is now ready to ship to the Haines Borough; and

**WHEREAS**, the additional funds needed for the purchase and delivery of the tractor to Haines is available from the Project Contingency CIP funds in the amount of \$16,000;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with Craig Taylor Equipment in the amount of \$134,000 for the purchase and delivery of a John Deere 6105E Cab Tractor.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 22nd day of September, 2020.

OCTOBER 17

ATE OF A

BOROUGS

Attest:

Alekka/Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

Jan Hill, Borough Mayor